OP \$40.00 4209971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turnstile Publishing Company		01/05/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benjamin Mikel Giunta	
Street Address:	9260 SW Oregon Jade Terrace	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97007	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4209971	THE TOUR VAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038691951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2038622395

Email: rmancuso@wbamct.com
Correspondent Name: Richard E. Mancuso

Address Line 1: Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLC

Address Line 2: 500 West Putnam Avenue

Address Line 4: Greenwich, CONNECTICUT 06830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Mancuso
SIGNATURE:	/Richard E. Mancuso/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (THE TOUR VAN)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (THE TOUR VAN)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of January 5, 2017, is made by Turnstile Publishing Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 1500 Park Center Drive, Orlando, Florida 32835, in favor of Benjamin Mikel Giunta ("Assignee"), an individual, residing at 9260 SW Oregon Jade Terrace, Beaverton, Oregon 97007

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to trademark registration no. 4,209,971 for the mark THE TOUR VAN (the "Assigned Trademark") issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); (ii) all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark; (iii) the registration and registration rights related thereto, certificate of registration issued therefore, all renewals and extensions thereof; and (iv) all common law rights in, to and/or relating to the Assigned Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Turnstile Publishing Company

ву: _*//*2

Name: Patti/Green

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0523

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE

Behjamin Mikel Giunta

115/17

4846-1177-6318, v. 1